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Marine Resources Assessment Group Ltd
St Petersburg, Florida, USA
graeme.parkes@mragamericas.com

Dr David Agnew

Marine Resources Assessment Group Ltd
London

d.agnew@mrag.co.uk

Mr Oscar Castillo

Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London

oscar.castillo@fco.gov.uk

Dr Martin Collins

C/- Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London

martin.collins@fco.gov.uk

Ms Susan Dickson

Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London
susan.dickson@fco.gov.uk

Mr James Jansen

Foreign and Commonwealth Office
London

james.jansen@fco.gov.uk
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Ms Indrani Lutchman

Institute for European Environmental Policy
London

ilutchman@ieep.eu

Dr Philip Trathan
British Antarctic Survey

Cambridge
p.trathan@bas.ac.uk
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Representative: Evan T. Bloom

Office of Ocean and Polar Affairs
US Department of State
Washington, DC
bloomet@state.gov

Alternate Representative: Ms Pamela Toschik
National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration
Washington DC

Advisers: Dr Gustavo Bisbal
Office of Oceans Affairs
US Department of State
Washington, DC
bisbalga@state.gov

Mrs Kimberly Dawson-Guynn
National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration, Fisheries
Department of Commerce
Pascagoula, Mississippi
kim.dawson.guynn@noaa.gov

Mr Todd Dubois

National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration

Silver Spring, Maryland

todd.dubois@noaa.gov
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URUGUAY

Representative:

Alternate Representative:

Adviser:

Ms Meggan Engelke-Ros

Office of General Counsel

National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration

Silver Spring, Maryland

meggan.engelke-ros@noaa.gov

Mr John Hocevar
Greenpeace

Washington DC
jhocevar@greenpeace.org

Dr Christopher Jones

National Marine Fisheries Service
Southwest Fisheries Science Center
La Jolla, California
chris.d.jones@noaa.gov

Dr Polly Penhale

National Science Foundation
Office of Polar Programs
Arlington, Virginia
ppenhale@nsf.gov

Dr George Watters

Southwest Fisheries Science Centre
National Marine Fisheries Service
La Jolla, California
george.watters@noaa.gov

Sr. Javier Nobile

Instituto Antartico Uruguayo
Montevideo
comcruma@mrree.gub.uy

Prof. Oscar Pin

Direccién Nacional de Recursos Acuaticos
Montevideo

opin@dinara.gub.uy

Sr. Alberto T. Lozano

Comision Interministerial CCRVMA — Uruguay
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores
Montevideo

comcruma@mrree.gub.uy
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OBSERVERS - ACCEDING STATES

NETHERLANDS Mr Jan Groeneveld
(week 2) Ministry for Economic Affairs, Agriculture
and Innovation
Den Haag

groeneveld1938@hotmail.com

OBSERVERS - INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

ACAP Mr Warren Papworth
ACAP Secretariat
Tasmania, Australia
warren.papworth@acap.aq

CCSBT Represented by Australia

CEP Dr Polly Penhale
National Science Foundation
Office of Polar Programs
Arlington, Virginia, USA
ppenhale@nsf.gov

FAO Dr David Doulman
(week 2) Food and Agriculture Organization
of the United Nations
Rome, Italy
david.doulman@fao.org

IUCN Ms Dorothée Herr
International Union for Conservation of Nature
Washington, DC, USA
dorothee.herr@iucn.org

IWC Prof. Bo Fernholm
(week 2) Swedish Museum of Natural History
Stockholm, Sweden
bo.fernholm@nrm.se

(week 1) Dr Karl-Hermann Kock
Federal Research Institute for Rural Areas,
Forestry and Fisheries
Institute of Sea Fisheries
Hamburg
karl-hermann.kock@vti.bund.de
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SCAR
(week 1)

SEAFO

Dr Louise Newman

SO0S

Hobart
louise.newman@utas.edu.au

Dr Philip Trathan
British Antarctic Survey
Cambridge, UK
p.trathan@bas.ac.uk

Represented by Norway

OBSERVERS — NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS

ASOC
(week 1)

(week 1)

(week 1)

Mr Daniel Beaver

Centre for Conservation Geography
Sydney, Australia
daniel.beaver@conservationgeography.org

Mr Steve Campbell
Antarctic Ocean Alliance
Sydney, Australia
steve@evpx.net

Ms Claire Christian
ASOC

Washington, DC, USA
claire.christian@asoc.org

Ms Verdnica Cirelli

Fundacion Vida Silvestre Argentina
Buenos Aires, Argentina
veronica.cirelli@vidasilvestre.org.ar

Ms Lucinda Douglass

Centre for Conservation Geography

Sydney, Australia
lucinda.douglass@conservationgeography.org

Ms Adriana Fabra

Pew Environment Group
Barcelona, Spain
afabra@yahoo.es
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Mr Chuck Fox

Oceans Five

Annapolis, Maryland, USA
chuck@oceansfivealliance.org

(week 1) Mr Paul Gamblin
WWE-Australia
Ultimo, Australia
pgamblin@wwf.org.au

(week 2) Ms Lyn Goldsworthy
HyperEdge
Canberra, Australia
lyn.goldsworthy@ozemail.com.au

Mr Michael Harte
WWE-Australia
Ultimo, Australia
mharte@wwf.org.au

(week 2) Mr Gerald Leape
Antarctic Krill Conservation Project
Washington, DC, USA
gleape@pewtrusts.org

Mr Robert Nicoll
WWE-Australia

Ultimo, Australia
robertanicoll@yahoo.com

Mr Richard Page

Greenpeace

London, UK
richard.page@greenpeace.org

Ms Blair Palese
Antarctic Ocean Alliance
Sydney, Australia
blairpalese@yahoo.com

(week 2) Dr Ricardo Roura
Antarctic Ocean Alliance
Amsterdam, The Netherlands
ricardo.roura@worldonline.nl
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(week 1)

COLTO

(week 2)

(week 1)

(week 2)

(week 2)

(week 2)

(week 2)

Ms Ayako Sekine
ASOC

Matsudo City, Japan
ayakos04@yahoo.co.jp

Dr Rodolfo Werner

Antarctic Krill Conservation Project

Bariloche, Argentina
rodolfo.antarctica@asoc.org

Mr Rhys Arangio

Austral Fisheries Pty Ltd
Western Australia
rarangio@australfisheries.com.au

Mr Warwick Beauchamp
Beauline International Ltd
Nelson, New Zealand
mustad@beauline.co.nz

Mr Aaron Cameron
Sanford Ltd
New Zealand

Mr David Carter

Austral Fisheries Pty Ltd
Western Australia
dcarter@australfisheries.com.au

Mr Martin Exel

Austral Fisheries Pty Ltd
Western Australia
mexel@australfisheries.com.au

Mr Joaquin Gallego
Pescanova

Spain
joaquin.gallego@pescanova.es

Mr Tam McLean
Australian Longline
Tasmania

Mr Egil Moe

A.S Fiskevegn
Norway
emoe@fiskevegn.no
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(week 2)

(week 2)

(week 2)

Mr Peter Stevens
Austral Fisheries Pty Ltd
Western Australia

Mr Arne Tenngy
Mustad Longline AS
Norway
arne.tennoy@mustad.co

Mr Michael Tudman
Australian Longline

Tasmania
mjt@australianlongline.com.au
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SECRETARIAT

Executive Secretary

Science

Science Officer

Scientific Observer Data Analyst
Scientific Support Officer

Data Management
Data Manager
Data Administration Officer

Implementation and Compliance
Compliance Officer
Compliance Administrator

Administration/Finance
Administration/Finance Officer
Finance Assistant

General Office Administrator

Communications

Communications Officer

Publications and Website Assistant
Information Services Assistant
French Translator/Team Coordinator
French Translator

French Translator

Russian Translator/Team Coordinator
Russian Translator

Russian Translator

Spanish Translator/Team Coordinator
Spanish Translator/Team Coordinator (alternate)
Spanish Translator

Spanish Translator

Information Technology
Information Technology Manager
Systems Analyst

Interns

Andrew Wright

Keith Reid
Eric Appleyard
Jacquelyn Turner

David Ramm
Lydia Millar

Sarah Reinhart
Ingrid Slicer

Ed Kremzer
Christina Macha
Maree Cowen

Genevieve Tanner
Doro Forck

Philippa McCulloch
Gillian von Bertouch
Bénédicte Graham
Floride Pavlovic
Natalia Sokolova
Ludmila Thornett
Vasily Smirnov
Margarita Fernandez
Anamaria Merino
Jeslis Martinez
Marcia Fernandez

Tim Jones
lan Meredith

Chavelli Sulikowski
Lucy DeVries

85



Interpreters (ONCALL Conference Interpreters)

Ms Cecilia Alal

Mr Aramais Aroustian
Ms Patricia Avila

Ms Lucy Barla

Ms Rosemary Blundo-Grimison
Ms Sabine Bouladon
Ms Vera Christopher
Ms Joélle Coussaert
Mr Vadim Doubine
Dr Sandra Hale

Mr Alexey lvacheff
Ms Isabel Lira

Mr Marc Orlando

Mr Peter Peterson

Mr Philippe Tanguy
Ms Irene Ulman

Ms Roslyn Wallace
Dr Emy Watt

Observing Student Interpreters
Ms Natalia Danilova

Ms Celine Guerin
Ms Silvia Martinez
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